
Talis Park Challenge
Dates: Mar 16-17, 2014

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual

Par-Yardage: 72-7025

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Marco Iten Austin Peay 73 73 69 215 -1
Carson Jacobs Vanderbilt 70 73 72 215 -1

3 Louie Cohen Boyer Wichita State 73 75 69 217 +1
Niall Platt Notre Dame 74 70 73 217 +1
Jake Sherwin FGCU 73 72 72 217 +1

6 Hunter Stewart Vanderbilt 77 73 69 219 +3
7 Chris Selfridge Toledo 69 74 77 220 +4

Patrick Grahek Notre Dame 74 72 74 220 +4
9 Charlie Ewing Vanderbilt 71 70 80 221 +5

David Mills Indiana 72 76 73 221 +5
11 Jordan Janico Vanderbilt 68 76 78 222 +6

Alec Heinen Wichita State 71 78 73 222 +6
13 Chandler Rusk Wichita State 69 78 76 223 +7

Keegan McKinney Ball State 75 75 73 223 +7
15 McCormick Clouser Ball State 72 80 72 224 +8
16 *Hugo Menendez Indiana 69 73 83 225 +9
17 Trey Tarpley Austin Peay 72 75 79 226 +10

Blake Biggs FGCU 72 75 79 226 +10
19 Zack Jaworski Vanderbilt 74 73 80 227 +11
20 Calvin Pearson Wichita State 75 73 80 228 +12

Jared Howard Cincinnati 74 78 76 228 +12
Scott Cahill Miami University 76 75 77 228 +12
Anthony Bradley Austin Peay 72 78 78 228 +12
Brett White Eastern Michigan 77 74 77 228 +12

25 Liam White Northern Illinois 75 76 78 229 +13
Jack Sparling Miami University 73 78 78 229 +13
Max Kollin Indiana 77 78 74 229 +13

28 Will Seger Indiana 73 82 75 230 +14
John Michael O'Toole Cincinnati 76 79 75 230 +14

30 Mark Macdonald Miami University 76 78 77 231 +15
Matt Coté FGCU 78 73 80 231 +15
Caulen Coe Northern Illinois 76 77 78 231 +15

33 Jamie Richardson Toledo 78 75 79 232 +16
Jared O'Kelley Cincinnati 80 75 77 232 +16
Yuki Kato Xavier 78 79 75 232 +16
Austin Kramer Austin Peay 75 79 78 232 +16
*Nicholas Grubnich Indiana 76 71 85 232 +16
*Andrew Fogg Indiana 75 77 80 232 +16

39 Jake Curwin Northern Illinois 78 76 79 233 +17
Brian Churchill-Smith Eastern Michigan 76 78 79 233 +17
Jack Hernandez FGCU 78 77 78 233 +17
Cory Sciupider Notre Dame 76 75 82 233 +17

43 Kyle Rodes Eastern Michigan 77 73 84 234 +18
44 Otto Black Toledo 76 79 80 235 +19

James Blackwell Ball State 80 81 74 235 +19
46 Casper Howells FGCU 79 82 75 236 +20
47 Chris Baker Austin Peay 75 80 82 237 +21
48 Tyler Merkel Ball State 76 82 80 238 +22

*Mike Andre FGCU 79 84 75 238 +22
Jay Holderman IUPUI 76 83 79 238 +22

51 Grant Bennett Wichita State 78 80 81 239 +23
Baxter Reeves Cincinnati 76 78 85 239 +23
Keegan Vea Indiana 76 86 77 239 +23

54 Michael Blair Eastern Michigan 75 87 78 240 +24
Emerson Newsome Cincinnati 79 83 78 240 +24
*Albert Jennings Ball State 78 81 81 240 +24
Matt Wetterich Xavier 78 81 81 240 +24

58 Matt Gerard Xavier 84 80 77 241 +25
59 Jared Hammons Miami University 78 81 84 243 +27

Tyler Wingo Notre Dame 75 78 90 243 +27
61 Blake Barens Notre Dame 78 81 85 244 +28

Joey Kremer Eastern Michigan 83 81 80 244 +28



Talis Park Challenge
Dates: Mar 16-17, 2014

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual

Par-Yardage: 72-7025

2

63 Nate Gonring Toledo 79 77 89 245 +29
Andrew Havill Indiana 81 83 81 245 +29

65 Tanapol Vattanapisit Xavier 78 85 83 246 +30
66 Austin Winings IUPUI 85 83 79 247 +31
67 Austin Kelly Miami University 77 84 87 248 +32

Pierrick Fillon Northern Illinois 78 81 89 248 +32
Bryce Very IUPUI 83 84 81 248 +32

70 Tyler Davis IUPUI 82 84 84 250 +34
71 Robert Thomas Toledo 78 85 88 251 +35
72 Rylan Porter IUPUI 85 84 83 252 +36
73 Zach Yinger Ball State 89 84 81 254 +38

DQ Raphael Denais Northern Illinois 80 82 DQ DQ +36
WD Korey Ward Xavier 78 80 WD WD +14



Talis Park Challenge
Dates: Mar 16-17, 2014

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-7025

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Vanderbilt University 283 289 299 871 +7
2 Wichita State University 288 304 298 890 +26
3 Austin Peay State University 292 305 304 901 +37
4 Florida Gulf Coast University 301 297 304 902 +38
5 University of Notre Dame 299 295 314 908 +44
6 Indiana University 298 319 299 916 +52
7 Ball State University 303 318 299 920 +56
8 University of Cincinnati 305 310 306 921 +57
9 Eastern Michigan University 305 306 314 925 +61

10 University of Toledo 301 305 324 930 +66
Miami University 302 312 316 930 +66

12 Northern Illinois University 307 310 324 941 +77
13 Xavier University 312 320 316 948 +84
14 IUPUI 326 334 322 982 +118



Talis Park Challenge
Dates: Mar 16-17, 2014

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-7025

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Vanderbilt University 283 289 299 871 +7
T 1 Carson Jacobs 70 73 72 215 -1
6 Hunter Stewart 77 73 69 219 +3
T 9 Charlie Ewing 71 70 80 221 +5
T 11 Jordan Janico 68 76 78 222 +6
19 Zack Jaworski 74 73 80 227 +11

 

2 Wichita State University 288 304 298 890 +26
T 3 Louie Cohen Boyer 73 75 69 217 +1
T 11 Alec Heinen 71 78 73 222 +6
T 13 Chandler Rusk 69 78 76 223 +7
T 20 Calvin Pearson 75 73 80 228 +12
T 51 Grant Bennett 78 80 81 239 +23

 

3 Austin Peay State University 292 305 304 901 +37
1 Marco Iten 73 73 69 215 -1
T 17 Trey Tarpley 72 75 79 226 +10
T 20 Anthony Bradley 72 78 78 228 +12
T 33 Austin Kramer 75 79 78 232 +16
47 Chris Baker 75 80 82 237 +21

 

4 Florida Gulf Coast University 301 297 304 902 +38
T 3 Jake Sherwin 73 72 72 217 +1
T 17 Blake Biggs 72 75 79 226 +10
T 30 Matt Coté 78 73 80 231 +15
T 39 Jack Hernandez 78 77 78 233 +17
46 Casper Howells 79 82 75 236 +20

 

5 University of Notre Dame 299 295 314 908 +44
T 3 Niall Platt 74 70 73 217 +1
T 7 Patrick Grahek 74 72 74 220 +4
T 39 Cory Sciupider 76 75 82 233 +17
T 59 Tyler Wingo 75 78 90 243 +27
T 61 Blake Barens 78 81 85 244 +28

 

6 Indiana University 298 319 299 916 +52
T 9 David Mills 72 76 73 221 +5
T 25 Max Kollin 77 78 74 229 +13
T 28 Will Seger 73 82 75 230 +14
T 51 Keegan Vea 76 86 77 239 +23
T 63 Andrew Havill 81 83 81 245 +29

 

7 Ball State University 303 318 299 920 +56
T 13 Keegan McKinney 75 75 73 223 +7
15 McCormick Clouser 72 80 72 224 +8
T 44 James Blackwell 80 81 74 235 +19
T 48 Tyler Merkel 76 82 80 238 +22
73 Zach Yinger 89 84 81 254 +38

 

8 University of Cincinnati 305 310 306 921 +57
T 20 Jared Howard 74 78 76 228 +12
T 28 John Michael O'Toole 76 79 75 230 +14
T 33 Jared O'Kelley 80 75 77 232 +16
T 51 Baxter Reeves 76 78 85 239 +23
T 54 Emerson Newsome 79 83 78 240 +24

 



Talis Park Challenge
Dates: Mar 16-17, 2014

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-7025

3

9 Eastern Michigan University 305 306 314 925 +61
T 20 Brett White 77 74 77 228 +12
T 39 Brian Churchill-Smith 76 78 79 233 +17
43 Kyle Rodes 77 73 84 234 +18
T 54 Michael Blair 75 87 78 240 +24
T 61 Joey Kremer 83 81 80 244 +28

 

10 University of Toledo 301 305 324 930 +66
T 7 Chris Selfridge 69 74 77 220 +4
T 33 Jamie Richardson 78 75 79 232 +16
T 44 Otto Black 76 79 80 235 +19
T 63 Nate Gonring 79 77 89 245 +29
71 Robert Thomas 78 85 88 251 +35

 

T 10 Miami University 302 312 316 930 +66
T 20 Scott Cahill 76 75 77 228 +12
T 25 Jack Sparling 73 78 78 229 +13
T 30 Mark Macdonald 76 78 77 231 +15
T 59 Jared Hammons 78 81 84 243 +27
T 67 Austin Kelly 77 84 87 248 +32

 

12 Northern Illinois University 307 310 324 941 +77
T 25 Liam White 75 76 78 229 +13
T 30 Caulen Coe 76 77 78 231 +15
T 39 Jake Curwin 78 76 79 233 +17
T 67 Pierrick Fillon 78 81 89 248 +32
75 Raphael Denais 80 82 DQ 252 +36

 

13 Xavier University 312 320 316 948 +84
T 33 Yuki Kato 78 79 75 232 +16
T 54 Matt Wetterich 78 81 81 240 +24
58 Matt Gerard 84 80 77 241 +25
65 Tanapol Vattanapisit 78 85 83 246 +30
WD Korey Ward 78 80 WD WD +14

 

14 IUPUI 326 334 322 982 +118
T 48 Jay Holderman 76 83 79 238 +22
66 Austin Winings 85 83 79 247 +31
T 67 Bryce Very 83 84 81 248 +32
70 Tyler Davis 82 84 84 250 +34
T 72 Rylan Porter 85 84 83 252 +36

 



Talis Park Challenge
Dates: Mar 16-17, 2014

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-7025

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

16 Hugo Menendez Indiana 69 73 83 225 +9
T 33 Nicholas Grubnich Indiana 76 71 85 232 +16
T 33 Andrew Fogg Indiana 75 77 80 232 +16
T 48 Mike Andre FGCU 79 84 75 238 +22
T 54 Albert Jennings Ball State 78 81 81 240 +24



Talis Park Challenge
Dates: Mar 16-17, 2014

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-7025

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Vanderbilt University 283 289 299 871 +7
2 Wichita State University 288 304 298 890 +26
3 Austin Peay State University 292 305 304 901 +37
4 Florida Gulf Coast University 301 297 304 902 +38
5 University of Notre Dame 299 295 314 908 +44
6 Indiana University 298 319 299 916 +52
7 Ball State University 303 318 299 920 +56
8 University of Cincinnati 305 310 306 921 +57
9 Eastern Michigan University 305 306 314 925 +61

10 University of Toledo 301 305 324 930 +66
Miami University 302 312 316 930 +66

12 Northern Illinois University 307 310 324 941 +77
13 Xavier University 312 320 316 948 +84
14 IUPUI 326 334 322 982 +118

 
 
 

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Marco Iten Austin Peay 73 73 69 215 -1
Carson Jacobs Vanderbilt 70 73 72 215 -1

3 Louie Cohen Boyer Wichita State 73 75 69 217 +1
Niall Platt Notre Dame 74 70 73 217 +1
Jake Sherwin FGCU 73 72 72 217 +1

6 Hunter Stewart Vanderbilt 77 73 69 219 +3
7 Chris Selfridge Toledo 69 74 77 220 +4

Patrick Grahek Notre Dame 74 72 74 220 +4
9 Charlie Ewing Vanderbilt 71 70 80 221 +5

David Mills Indiana 72 76 73 221 +5
11 Jordan Janico Vanderbilt 68 76 78 222 +6

Alec Heinen Wichita State 71 78 73 222 +6
13 Chandler Rusk Wichita State 69 78 76 223 +7

Keegan McKinney Ball State 75 75 73 223 +7
15 McCormick Clouser Ball State 72 80 72 224 +8
16 *Hugo Menendez Indiana 69 73 83 225 +9
17 Trey Tarpley Austin Peay 72 75 79 226 +10

Blake Biggs FGCU 72 75 79 226 +10
19 Zack Jaworski Vanderbilt 74 73 80 227 +11
20 Calvin Pearson Wichita State 75 73 80 228 +12

Jared Howard Cincinnati 74 78 76 228 +12
Scott Cahill Miami University 76 75 77 228 +12
Anthony Bradley Austin Peay 72 78 78 228 +12

Brett White EasternMichigan 77 74 77 228 +12
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